The bid validity period shall be 12 Months or as mentioned in 

the published bid document on the GeM portal from the final 

last date of submission of bids. 

10 Bid Currency INR (Indian Rupees) 

11 

Tender Processing 

Fee (NON-

REFUNDABLE) 

Amount: INR 25,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand 

Only) plus applicable GST, to be submitted either through 

NEFT/RTGS transfer in the account of SECI, or in the form of 

DD/Pay Order along with the response to tender in favor of 

“Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited”, payable at New 

Delhi.

[...]

Software based Power Purchase /Sale transactions through Power Exchange(s) 

OR 

c. Software based Energy Portfolio Management (Buy/Sell power transaction)  

2.3 The Bidder should have successfully completed at least one single similar work order 

having a minimum value of INR 6,80,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores Eighty 

Lakhs only, inclusive of GST) during any of the last seven years i.e. including the 

current financial year and the last seven financial years. 

OR 

The Bidder should have successfully completed at least two similar work orders, each 

having a minimum value of INR 4,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Four Crores Twenty-

five lakhs only, inclusive of GST) during any of the last seven years i.e. the current 

financial year and the last seven financial years.  

OR 

The Bidder should have successfully completed at least three similar work orders, each 

having a minimum value of INR 3,40,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Three Crores Forty-

lakhs only, inclusive of GST) during any of the last seven years i.e. the current 

financial year and the last seven financial years. 

(Documents Required: Proof of documentation conforming above experience 

details/ Client Work Order/LoI/PO/Recommendation Letter/Contract Agreement

[...]

FINANCIAL ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

4.1 The Bidder shall be required to meet the following financial eligibility criteria: 

a. The Minimum Average Annual Turnover (MAAT) of the Bidder in the last three 

financial years (i.e. FY 2022-23, 2023-24 & 2024-25) should be INR 3,40,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Three Crores and Forty Lakhs only). 

* MAAT shall mean Revenue from Operations as incorporated in the profit & loss 

account excluding other income, e.g. sale of fixed assets. This must be the individual 

Company’s turnover and not that of any group of Companies. A summarized sheet of

[...]

AND 

b. The net worth for the last financial year should be positive. “Net Worth” of the Bidder 

shall be calculated as per Company Act 2013.  

AND 

c. The bidder should have a Working Capital equal to or greater than the value of INR 

37,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakhs only) as on the last date of previous 

Financial Year, i.e., FY 2024-25 or as on the day at least 7 days prior to the bid 

submission deadline. If the Bidder’s working capital is inadequate, the Bidder should 

supplement this with a letter from the Bidder’s lending institutions/Scheduled